
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
52 
62 
37 

7 
23 
27 
18 
10 
70 
02 
12 
99 

5 
48 
74 
69 
22 
32 
89 
21 
14 
11 

123 
81 
75 

16 
67 

Name 
Joseph Viso 
TJ Acker 
Corey Condit 
Joe Moran 
Daryl Wizelman 
Tao Takaoka 
Tom Hope 
Vincent Tjelmeland 
Chuck Clendenen 
John Norton 
Paul Marino 
Peter West 
Stephen Temple 
Norm Benson 
Steve Martin 
Perry Richardson 
Thomas Browne 
Kiem Tjong 
Bruce Semler 
JD Stuart 
Mike  Calka 
Robert Armington 
Andy Chan 
Maurico Brandhoff 
C.J. Ray 

Nicholas Coe 
William Weaver 

Class 
P1 

FE2 

FE2 

P1 

FA 

FX 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

P2 

FX 

P1 

FC 

FC 

FX 

FX 

P2 

FC 

P2 

CS2 

FX 

FC 

FX 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
10 

3 

Diff 

20.156 
22.519 
23.637 

1:02.055 
1:10.871 
1:14.476 
1:20.528 
1:21.133 
1:29.661 
1:40.965 
1:41.555 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
8 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
30:25.136 
30:45.292 
30:47.655 
30:48.773 
31:27.191 
31:36.007 
31:39.612 
31:45.664 
31:46.269 
31:54.797 
32:06.101 
32:06.691 
30:59.944 
31:04.013 
31:04.522 
31:11.553 
31:19.534 
31:20.594 
31:24.475 
31:32.409 
31:32.903 
28:11.761 
30:40.729 
17:48.052 

5:41.795 

38.111 

Best Tm 
1:39.746 
1:41.524 
1:41.582 
1:41.063 
1:42.985 
1:43.517 
1:41.736 
1:43.828 
1:43.858 
1:42.401 
1:43.517 
1:42.736 
1:43.815 
1:45.864 
1:46.840 
1:41.659 
1:47.127 
1:46.970 
1:47.433 
1:49.531 
1:47.107 
1:41.626 
1:51.959 
1:44.925 
1:50.899 

Make/Model 
Elan DP-02 
SCCA Enterprise FE2 
2000 SCCA Enterprise SRF3 
2016 Norma M2fc 
2002 Mazda Pro Formula 
2015 F S 2.0 
RFR FC 
2004 Elan PFM 
SCCA Ent/FE 
1999 Van Diemen RD99 
2006 Van Diemen 
2005 Van Diemen RF05 
2013 Van Diemen 
2003  M a zda  Va n  D ie m e n R F S-03  
2003 Formula Mazda 
2008 Stohr 
2002 Van Diemen RF02 
2001 Van Diemen RF01 
1999 Mazda Formula 
2014 Van diemen USF2000 
2003 Radical SR3 
2000 Van Diemen RF00 
Radical 
1977 Lola T-492 
1998 Mazda Star Formula 

1985 Swift DB3 
1996 Star Mazda 

Hometown 
San Jose, CA 
Saugus, CA 
Scottsdale, AZ 
Laguna Hills, CA 
Calabasas, CA 
Richmond, CA 
Downey, CA 
Anaheim, CA 
Murrieta, CA 
Phoenix, AZ 
Chatsworth, CA 
Malibu, CA 
Santa Cruz, CA 
Paso Robles, CA 
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 
Los Gatos, CA 
Santa Clarita, CA 
Las Vegas,NV 
Bigfork, MT 
Tucson, AZ 
Winnetks, CA 
El Dorado Hills, CA 
Harbor City, CA 
Costa Mesa, CA 
Huntington Beach, CA 

Sylmar, CA 
Fresno, CA 

 

Sorted on Laps
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Chief of Timing & Scoring:  

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanctio #21-M-20518 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

20.156 

Avg. Speed 

102.252 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.746 

Best Speed 

103.944 

Best Lap by 

52 - Joseph Viso 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 6 Big Bore Open Wheel 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race (18 Laps) started at 15:02:56 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/16/2021 15:00 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
US Majors Tour


